
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1PA NO2 .CONTRACTIDCOOS PAGE OF

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICA1nON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(f applcable)

M002 See Block 16c 07-09-539M002

S. ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (folharmanlteme) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Matthew J. Bucher Mail. Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet couMty, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

6701 DEMOCRACY BLVD STE 500 l0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-07-09-539

BETHESDA MD 208171572
10J. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 113512359 IFACILITY CODE X 09-22-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended. 0 is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning -,:'copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and .Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Ifreq5red) B&R #:011-15-123-133 JC:R2247 B.O.C:251A APPN:31X0200.011
Obligates Funds: $18,157.00
FSS Number.:NSR-10-516

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X A . THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autlholty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

1 3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suich as dhanges in paying offce, approprn date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Secifytypeof modi and auory) Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, El is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Oganized by UCF secdon headings. lnducfng soidtatoinfconract subje matLervwhiaeaarle.)

The purpose of this modification is to 1) increase the period of perfromance by six (6) months, 2) terminate

CLIN 0003 and re-allocate the funds to CLIN 0002 and 3) incrementally fund CLIN 0002 in the amount of $18,157.00.
A detailed description of this modification can be found on page two f2).

Obligation: $318,157.00
Ceiling; $318,157.00
Period of Performance: 9/22/2009-11/30/2010

Except as specified herein, all other terms, conditions and pricing remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.

Except as provided herein, al terms and mondionn Of the documsentr referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore dranged. remains imchanged and in fu8 force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or int)
Matthew J. Bucher

VUZ "S* -' (, F -0Contracting Officer

15 _ _ __ _ _ __ __._ _ _ J2
01C.DT SGE 13 NIE26C A E SIGNE

NSN- 754O2-1-10M--0-- 
-

(Bgn el2 = Qn 
--- ý

NSN75 ,,11•-0 "-j

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

S!W PLATE - ADMO i'
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

AUG 0 3 2010

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53243



The purpose of this modification is as follows:

1. The period of performance shall be extended by six (6) months. The period of
performance will now extend from 22 September 2009 to 30 November 2010.

2. The ceiling amount associated with CLIN 0002 (Material- voice conferencing system) is
being reduced by $3,698.17 from $260,625.00 to $256,926.83.

3. The NRC is terminating the requirement associated with CLIN 0003. In doing this, the
funding associated with CLIN 0003 will now be transferred to CLIN 002. In addition,
$7,657.00 will also be added to CLIN 0002.


